	S1-3
(AUS Race 8)
	2:20 P.M.
HK TIME
(13.09.2025)
AUS Time
4:20 P.M.
(13.09.2025)
	Makybe Diva Stakes (Group 1)
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	Flemington, Australia - Turf - 1600 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Standard Weight for Age. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (AUD) $750,000
1st $450,000, 2nd $135,000, 3rd $67,500, 4th $33,750, 5th $18,750, 6th $15,000, 7th $15,000, 8th $15,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $3,817,900
1st $2,290,700, 2nd $687,200, 3rd $343,600, 4th $171,800, 5th $95,400, 6th $76,400, 7th $76,400, 8th $76,400.
 


	
	1

	樂觀派
比安希斯、威希斯及詹希斯 (澳洲)
130 
韋紀力
(1) 
MR BRIGHTSIDE (NZ) 8 b/br g
Ben, Will & JD Hayes (AUS)
[120]
Craig Williams
Bullbars (AUS)－Lilahjay (NZ) (Tavistock (NZ))
Owner(s): Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), Green Shorts Racing (A Visalli), K Paisley, C Paisley, B Carson, M Andreadis, J Molinaro, A Molinaro, J Evans, D  Hollyman, S Horn, R Jarvis, G Kerr, D Lee, R White, D Cavallo, The Fighting Cowboys (A Pettiona), P Presti, L Presti & Hunter Graeber Racing

	Lifetime
:
45 (19-12-3)
Turf
:
45 (19-12-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
10 (3-4-1)
Dist
:
22 (12-5-1)
G
:
32 (11-10-3)
Earnings
:
HK$88,465,395
Track
:
12 (4-2-2)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
10 (4-2-1)
S/Hvy
:
13 (8-2-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/10
	8Feb25
	G1
	C.F. Orr Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD753,450
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	8
	
	
	
	34.52
	1.23.13
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	0.35
	2.60F
	B
	
	Another Wil (AUS) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Steparty (AUS) 
	Sett 2nd tt. Took over 300m. Fought hard to only go down late.

	1/10
	22Feb25
	G1
	Futurity Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD754,500
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	10
	
	
	
	34.40
	1.22.55
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	0.1
	1.70F
	B
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Tom Kitten (AUS) 
I Wish I Win (NZ) 
	Sett 2nd. On pace t. Took over straightening and kicked.

	2/7
	8Mar25
	G1
	All-Star Mile WFA
AUD2,500,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	5
	
	
	
	34.01
	1.35.94
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	0.06
	2.70EF
	V
	
	Tom Kitten (AUS) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Light Infantry Man (FR) 
	Sett 2nd tt. Took over 225m. Headed 100m. Fought hard to line.

	13/13
	27Apr25
	G1
	Champions Mile 3yo+ SW
HKD24,000,000
	ST, HK
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Craig Williams
	2
	
	
	
	23.00
	1.33.21
	6
	
	8
	
	8
	
	13
	8
	5.6
	V
	
	Red Lion (IRE) 
Voyage Bubble (AUS) 
Sunlight Power (AUS) 
	Travelled keenly in 6th within 3L of pace, dropping to 7th inside the 1100M while continued to race keenly, kept on in home straight until weakening out of contention inside final 200M.

	2/9
	30Aug25
	G1
	Memsie Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD754,400
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Craig Williams
	8
	
	
	
	35.67
	1.22.93
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	2.5
	7
	
	
	Treasurethe Moment (AUS) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Buckaroo (GB) 
	3rd in clear 3.5L. Revved-up t. Hit line looming 200m. Outmuscled after.


	
	2

	倜儻小貓
菲德文及菲敦盟 (澳洲)
130 
苗康文
(6) 
TOM KITTEN (AUS) 5 b/br g
Anthony & Sam Freedman (AUS)
[116]
Ben Melham
Harry Angel (IRE)－Transfers (AUS) (Street Cry (IRE))
Owner(s): Godolphin

	Lifetime
:
25 (6-3-4)
Turf
:
25 (6-3-4)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
5 (2-1-0)
Dist
:
8 (2-1-1)
G
:
18 (4-3-4)
Earnings
:
HK$29,379,890
Track
:
3 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
7 (2-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/10
	22Feb25
	G1
	Futurity Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD754,500
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ben Melham
	2
	
	
	
	34.40
	1.22.55
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	2
	0.1
	9.50
	
	
	Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Tom Kitten (AUS) 
I Wish I Win (NZ) 
	Sett WTMF tt. Held up 400-200m. Balanced up and charged home to just miss.

	1/7
	8Mar25
	G1
	All-Star Mile WFA
AUD2,500,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ben Melham
	4
	
	
	
	34.01
	1.35.94
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	0.06
	4.60
	
	
	Tom Kitten (AUS) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Light Infantry Man (FR) 
	H/S. Sett WTMF. Improved t. ROS to take over 100m. Strong to line.

	5/11
	22Mar25
	G1
	George Ryder Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,007,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ben Melham
	11
	
	
	
	33.66
	1.29.30
	-
	
	9
	
	9
	
	5
	1.45
	8
	
	
	Gringotts (NZ) 
Fangirl (AUS) 
Ceolwulf (NZ) 
	Sett WTMF 3WWC 4.5L. WB straightening 6.1L. Chased hard.

	7/20
	5Apr25
	G1
	Doncaster Mile 3yo+ Hcp
AUD4,139,250
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Ben Melham
	1
	
	
	
	34.17
	1.35.28
	6
	
	7
	
	8
	
	7
	0.91
	6
	
	
	Stefi Magnetica (AUS) 
Royal Patronage (FR) 
Encap (AUS) 
	Raced keen middle stages. Steadied off heels 1100m. Sett MF fence 4L. Looking for run straightening. RR 300m. Kept coming.

	3/13
	12Apr25
	G1
	Queen Elizabeth Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD5,000,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Ben Melham
	4
	
	
	
	35.31
	2.00.41
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	
	3
	2.5
	15
	
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Tom Kitten (AUS) 
	Sett 4th 2W 4.1L. O/L straightening. Beaten 200m. Kept battling away.


	
	

	
	HK Time 2:20 P.M.    S1-3 Makybe Diva Stakes
AUS Time 4:20 P.M.    AUS Race 8

	
	


	
	3

	好天朗
 (B)
高亮能 (澳洲)
130 
薛恩
(4) 
ANTINO (NZ) 7 br/bl g
Tony Gollan (AUS)
[120]
Blake Shinn
Redwood (GB)－Mahamaya (NZ) (Bahhare (USA))
Owner(s): J Ramchandani

	Lifetime
:
27 (13-3-3)
Turf
:
27 (13-3-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
8 (4-0-0)
Dist
:
9 (3-3-2)
G
:
19 (9-3-2)
Earnings
:
HK$15,794,456
Track
:
3 (0-1-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
8 (4-0-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	11/14
	8Dec24
	G1
	LONGINES Hong Kong Mile 3yo+
HKD36,000,000
	ST, HKG
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Blake Shinn
	4
	
	
	
	23.04
	1.33.34
	9
	
	10
	
	9
	
	11
	6
	16
	B
	
	Voyage Bubble (AUS) 
Soul Rush (JPN) 
Beauty Joy (AUS) 
	Jumped awkwardly losing ground, soon recovered to rear of midfield, drifted towards rear onto home bend, made headway 3-wide from over 600M out, badly bumped twice and unbalanced early in straight, never recovered.

	11/14
	19Apr25
	G1
	All Aged Stakes WFA
AUD1,505,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Mark Zahra
	1
	
	
	
	34.76
	1.22.46
	-
	
	10
	
	11
	
	11
	5.23
	15
	B
	
	Jimmysstar (NZ) 
Joliestar (AUS) 
Sunshine In Paris (AUS) 
	Hampered shortly after start. Sett WTMF fence 5.6L. WB straightening 7.3L. MSG.

	1/13
	10May25
	G2
	A D Hollindale Stakes WFA
AUD500,000
	GCST, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	H 
	130
	
	Blake Shinn
	10
	
	
	
	36.68
	1.50.73
	10
	
	8
	
	3
	
	1
	3.5
	9
	B
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	Sett 8th 1600m to 800m, improved, 3w 3rd home t, took over 300m, dashed away, bolted in

	1/12
	24May25
	G1
	Doomben Cup WFA
AUD1,000,000
	DOOM, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Blake Shinn
	10
	
	
	
	37.16
	2.00.88
	10
	
	10
	
	2
	
	1
	3.95
	3F
	B
	
	Antino (NZ) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
Kovalica (NZ) 
	WB to 800m, shifted out, improved, O/L home t, drew away, bolted in

	5/9
	30Aug25
	G1
	Memsie Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD754,400
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Blake Shinn
	7
	
	
	
	35.67
	1.22.93
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	5
	4.4
	7.50
	B
	
	Treasurethe Moment (AUS) 
Mr Brightside (NZ) 
Buckaroo (GB) 
	WTMF 3WNC 6L. Fanned 4W t. Got within 2.5L 200m. Petered out.


	
	4

	名小說家
 (B)
詹姆士及韋宏德 (紐西蘭)
130 
莫凱德
(3) 
MARK TWAIN (NZ) 6 b g
Roger James & Robert Wellwood (NZ)
[104]
Jamie Mott
Shocking (AUS)－Pinders Prize (NZ) (Prized (USA))
Owner(s): O T I Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), J Spence, Mrs J Spence, R Menchise, J Gurrieri, L Freeman, S Roth, Stinky Boys (R Gulasekharam), R Koch, A Goodfellow, Mrs P Goodfellow, 2W (S Dyson), Webbmck (L Webb), Uthmeyer  (G Uthmeyer), P Farrugia, N McKissock, Mrs L Freeman, B Barnett, F Cook & Mrs C Cook

	Lifetime
:
13 (4-1-2)
Turf
:
13 (4-1-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
7 (2-0-2)
Earnings
:
HK$2,343,993
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
6 (2-1-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/12
	10Feb24
	
	BM75
NZD65,000
	TER, NZ
	 
	2100 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Masa Hashizume
	9
	
	
	
	-
	2.10.94
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	0.8
	5.10
	B/XB
	
	Mark Twain (NZ) 
The Dutch Dame (NZ) 
El Bandolero (NZ) 
	Slw,5bk inr,out,charged late inr

	2/7
	24Feb24
	
	SW&P
NZD50,000
	OKI, NZ
	 
	2300 LH
Turf 
	S 
	121
	
	Kozzi Asano
	7
	
	
	
	-
	2.26.64
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	2
	4
	2.40
	B/XB
	
	The Underbelly (NZ) 
Mark Twain (NZ) 
Royal Flower (NZ) 
	7th inr,wdr cnr und ride,late fin

	3/18
	9Mar24
	G2
	Auckland Cup Hcp
NZD500,000
	ELL, NZ
	 
	3200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	115
	
	Matthew Cameron
	8
	
	
	
	-
	3.24.38
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	3
	1.8
	5
	B/XB
	
	Mahrajaan (USA) 
Good Oil (NZ) 
Mark Twain (NZ) 
	10th ot,kn,tite,out 300,flew late

	1/12
	30Mar24
	L
	The Roy Higgins 3yo+ SWP
AUD501,250
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	2600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Michael Dee
	12
	
	
	
	33.90
	2.44.02
	12
	
	12
	
	11
	
	1
	0.5
	9.50
	B
	
	Mark Twain (NZ) 
Strawberry Rock (IRE) 
Mostly Cloudy (IRE) 
	Sett WB. Under whip last t. Charged home out wide to go clear in last few strides.

	8/8
	9Aug25
	
	Open Hcp
NZD40,000
	TER, NZ
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	H 
	127
	
	Jack Taplin
	4
	
	
	
	-
	1.14.77
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	8
	10.6
	28.2
	B/XB
	
	Midnight Scandal (NZ) 
Twain (NZ) 
Spencer (NZ) 
	Awk, well Bk-Warmed up late


	
	5

	精緻之道
 (XB)
華禮納 (澳洲)
126 
麥道朗
(2) 
VIA SISTINA (IRE) 8 b m
Chris Waller (AUS)
[127]
James McDonald
Fastnet Rock (AUS)－Nigh (IRE) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

	Lifetime
:
25 (14-4-3)
Turf
:
25 (14-4-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
9 (5-1-2)
Dist
:
3 (1-0-1)
G
:
15 (10-2-3)
Earnings
:
HK$67,700,250
Track
:
3 (2-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
10 (4-2-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/8
	15Feb25
	G2
	Apollo Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD302,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Kerrin McEvoy
	3
	
	
	
	33.39
	1.22.18
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	3
	1.02
	2.10F
	XB
	
	Fangirl (AUS) 
Lindermann (AUS) 
Via Sistina (IRE) 
	S/A. Sett WTMF fence 6.4L. Looking for run straightening 5L. H/Up till 200m. Chased hard when clear 200m.

	1/8
	1Mar25
	G1
	Verry Elleegant Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,005,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	James McDonald
	8
	
	
	
	33.70
	1.33.62
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	0.36
	1.60F
	XB
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Fangirl (AUS) 
Lindermann (AUS) 
	Sett 5th 2W 4.9L. Across heels 3W straightening 3.7L. Chased hard to prevail final stages.

	1/6
	22Mar25
	G1
	Ranvet Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,007,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	James McDonald
	1
	
	
	
	34.09
	2.02.45
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	1.53
	1.22F
	XB
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Lindermann (AUS) 
Fawkner Park (IRE) 
	Sett 4th fence 4.3L. 3W straightening 1.3L. Chased hard to find front 200m and kept going.

	1/13
	12Apr25
	G1
	Queen Elizabeth Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD5,000,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	James McDonald
	1
	
	
	
	35.31
	2.00.41
	8
	
	8
	
	8
	
	1
	1.75
	2F
	XB
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Dubai Honour (IRE) 
Tom Kitten (AUS) 
	Bumped shortly after start. Sett WTMF fence 6.8L. Badly H/up app home t. Looking for run straightening 4L. Split came 300m. ROS to find front 150m and raced away.

	1/11
	23Aug25
	G1
	Winx Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,005,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	James McDonald
	1
	
	
	
	35.22
	1.26.02
	-
	
	8
	
	3
	
	1
	0.36
	2.80F
	XB
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Aeliana (NZ) 
Arapaho (FR) 
	Sett WTMF fence 6.4L. Clear running straightening 2L. Chased hard to find front 230m and fought on too well.


	
	

	
	HK Time 2:20 P.M.    S1-3 Makybe Diva Stakes
AUS Time 4:20 P.M.    AUS Race 8

	
	


	
	6

	陽光小姐
華禮納 (澳洲)
125 
連達文
(5) 
AELIANA (NZ) 4 b f
Chris Waller (AUS)
[114]
Damian Lane
Castelvecchio (AUS)－Temolie (AUS) (Star Witness (AUS))
Owner(s): Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd, Boeara Holdings, Mrs A M Howlett, Mrs K A Pailthorpe, Felgate Holdings, Paramount Racing, R B T Aurisch, Mrs D M Handley, W A Smith, B K Hudson, EST J A Hudson & Forbson Group

	Lifetime
:
11 (4-3-1)
Turf
:
11 (4-3-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (0-1-1)
Dist
:
3 (1-1-0)
G
:
8 (2-2-1)
Earnings
:
HK$12,419,339
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
3 (2-1-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/10
	22Feb25
	G2
	Hobartville Stakes 3yo SW
AUD402,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Jason Collett
	3
	
	
	
	34.32
	1.23.03
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	3
	1.14
	9.50
	
	
	Broadsiding (AUS) 
Swiftfalcon (AUS) 
Aeliana (NZ) 
	J/Awk and contacted another runner. Sett MF 2W 6.5L. WB straightening 5.3L. Chased hard.

	4/8
	8Mar25
	G1
	Randwick Guineas 3yo SW
AUD1,007,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Jason Collett
	2
	
	
	
	35.11
	1.33.64
	4
	
	4
	
	5
	
	4
	2.34
	6
	
	
	Linebacker (NZ) 
Broadsiding (AUS) 
Swiftfalcon (AUS) 
	Long 4th rail. Jostling moving closer t. Kept coming steadily, others stronger.

	2/11
	22Mar25
	G1
	Rosehill Guineas 3yo SW
AUD757,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Jason Collett
	1
	
	
	
	34.52
	2.03.25
	6
	
	6
	
	5
	
	2
	0.03
	5.50
	
	
	Broadsiding (AUS) 
Aeliana (NZ) 
Swiftfalcon (AUS) 
	Sett MF fence 4.5L. Looking for run straightening 2.8L. Bumped 200m. Chased hard when clear 180m.

	1/18
	5Apr25
	G1
	Australian Derby 3yo SW
AUD2,137,500
	RAND, AUS
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Damian Lane
	2
	
	
	
	34.92
	2.29.80
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	
	1
	5.16
	2.25F
	
	
	Aeliana (NZ) 
Firm Agreement (AUS) 
Shanwah (NZ) 
	Sett 4th 2W 2.1L. 4W straightening O/L. Took over 350m and raced away.

	2/11
	23Aug25
	G1
	Winx Stakes 3yo+ WFA
AUD1,005,000
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	H 
	125
	
	Jason Collett
	2
	
	
	
	35.22
	1.26.02
	-
	
	10
	
	8
	
	2
	0.36
	6.50
	
	
	Via Sistina (IRE) 
Aeliana (NZ) 
Arapaho (FR) 
	S/A. Sett towards rear fence 7.9L. Eased 500m. Looking for run straightening 3.5L. Clear running 350m. Chased hard but had chance to get past winner.
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